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Outlook 
Improvement is expected when the Husky golfers open the 
1982 season. 

The top seven performers return for the Huskies, under 
fifth year coach Bob Reeder. In addition, freshman Brian 
Phillips is expected to break into the starting lineup. 

Junior Steve Schultz played most of last season with a 
nagging leg injury, but should return this year in top form. 
He will be joined by sophomore Rich Winkler, who had a 
fine freshman season including the squad's only sub-par 
round and Phillips in the battle for the top position. 

Also back are seniors Joe Roeder and Eric McKee as well 
as junior Steve Lenhardt and sophomores Kevin Gehris and 
Bill McGinnis all of whom saw action in 1981. 

Other challengers for starting spots include juniors Bob 
Emert , Pat Flanagan, and Mike Keech along with 
sophomore Greg Zahour. 

A formidable schedule is ahead including tough matches 
with traditional rivals East Stroudsburg and West Chester 
as well as a trip to the Lock Haven Invitational. The slate 
leads up to the Pennsylvania Conference Tournament at 
Shippensburg on May 3 and 4. 

Head Coach 
ROBERT REEDER enters his 
fifth season as head coach of 
the Bloomsburg State College 
golf team. His teams have 
posted a record of 36 wins and 
20 losses during his tenure 
including a fine 12-2 mark in 
1979 which was the school's 
best since the 1968-69 season 
(10-1). 

The 12 wins were the most 
ever in one season in the 
history of golf at BSC. 

Reeder's experience is evident from his championship 
flight performances at Frosty Valley Country Club, the 
Huskies' home course. 

Before joining the BSC faculty in 1968, Reeder spent a 
year teaching at Lehigh University. He previously taught at 
Grove City College and Western Kentucky University. He 
earned both his bachelor's and master's degree at Penn 
State University. In addition, the coach has earned a Master 
of Arts degree in anthropology from the University of 
Colorado. 

Reeder is a member of the American Anthropology 
Association and the American Sociological Association. 



View of Frosty Valley Country Club - the Huskies' home course. 
Challenging 18th hole - surrounded by water and traps. 

Top 1982 Golfers 
NAME 

Bob Emert 
Pat Flanagan 
Kevin Gehris 
Mike Keech 
Steve Lenhardt 
Bill McGinnis 
Eric McKee 
Brian Phillips 
Joe Roeder 
Steve Shultz 
Rich Winkler 
Gregg Zahour 
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Coach Bob Reeder (center) looks on as two members of the BSC golf 
team work on their putting. 



1982 Golf Schedule 
DATE OPPONENT SITE 

April 6 Lock Haven, A 
Shippensburg, 
and Kutztown 

April 8 East Stroudsburg H 
& West Chester 

April 13 Susquehanna H 
East Stroudsburg 

April 14 King's College A 
& Scranton 

April 26 Lock Haven Invitational 
May3 &4 PSAC Championship 

1981 Results 
BSC 

422 Kutztown 
422 Lock Haven 
422 Shippensburg 
389 Lycoming 
389 Lock Haven 
409 West Chester 
409 East Stroudsburg 
411 Scranton 
411 King's 
411 East Stroudsburg 
404 Susquehanna 
404 Wilkes 
*WC won by tiebreaker 

**BSC won by tiebreaker 
Bucknell Tournament: 6th (6 teams) 
PC Championships: 10th (10 teams) 
Record: 7-5 

College Facts 
LOCATION: Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 
YEAR FOUNDED: 1839 
ENROLLMENT: 5400 Undergraduates 
COLORS: Maroon and Gold 
NICKNAME: Huskies 
PRESIDENT: Dr. James H. McCormick 
ATHLETIC DIRECTOR: H. Cecil Turberville 

(Phone: 389-3225) 

TIME 

1:00p.m. 

1:30 p.m. 

1:00 p.m. 

1:00 p.m. 

OPP. 

420 
407 
430 
413 
393 
409* 
406 
424 
411** 
394 
406 
430 

ASSOCIATE ATHLETIC DIRECTOR:Joanne McComb 
(Phone: 389-3912) 

MEMBER: ECAC, NCAA (Division II), 
Pennsylvania Conference 

HOME COURSE: Frosty Valley Country Club 
TRAINER: Paul G. Slocum (Phone 389-2401) 
SPORTS INFORMATION DIRECTOR: James Hollister 

(Phone: 389-3411, Office; 784-7756, Home) 


