# Bloomsburg State College



Sophomore Rich Winkler

**GOLF** 1982

## Outlook

Improvement is expected when the Husky golfers open the 1982 season.

The top seven performers return for the Huskies, under fifth year coach Bob Reeder. In addition, freshman Brian Phillips is expected to break into the starting lineup.

Junior Steve Schultz played most of last season with a nagging leg injury, but should return this year in top form. He will be joined by sophomore Rich Winkler, who had a fine freshman season including the squad's only sub-par round and Phillips in the battle for the top position.

Also back are seniors Joe Roeder and Eric McKee as well as junior Steve Lenhardt and sophomores Kevin Gehris and

Bill McGinnis all of whom saw action in 1981.

Other challengers for starting spots include juniors Bob Emert, Pat Flanagan, and Mike Keech along with

sophomore Greg Zahour.

A formidable schedule is ahead including tough matches with traditional rivals East Stroudsburg and West Chester as well as a trip to the Lock Haven Invitational. The slate leads up to the Pennsylvania Conference Tournament at Shippensburg on May 3 and 4.

## **Head Coach**



ROBERT REEDER enters his fifth season as head coach of the Bloomsburg State College golf team. His teams have posted a record of 36 wins and 20 losses during his tenure including a fine 12-2 mark in 1979 which was the school's best since the 1968-69 season (10-1).

The 12 wins were the most ever in one season in the history of golf at BSC.

Reeder's experience is evident from his championship flight performances at Frosty Valley Country Club, the

Huskies' home course.

Before joining the BSC faculty in 1968, Reeder spent a year teaching at Lehigh University. He previously taught at Grove City College and Western Kentucky University. He earned both his bachelor's and master's degree at Penn State University. In addition, the coach has earned a Master of Arts degree in anthropology from the University of Colorado.

Reeder is a member of the American Anthropology Association and the American Sociological Association.

#### TITLE IX

Bloomsburg State College is committed to providing leadership in taking affirmative action to attain equal educational and employment rights for all persons, without regard to sex, handicap, or other legally protected classification. This policy is placed in this document in accordance with state and federal laws including Title IX of the Educational Amendments of 1972 and Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973. Please direct equal opportunity inquiries to: Affirmative Action/Title IX Coordinator, Carver Hall, 389-2523.



View of Frosty Valley Country Club - the Huskies' home course. Challenging 18th hole - surrounded by water and traps.

Top 1982 Golfers					
NAME	CLASS	HOMETOWN	HANDICAP		
Bob Emert	Jr.	Lock Haven	10		
Pat Flanagan	Jr.	Bath, NY	9		
Kevin Gehris	So.	Shamokin	6		
Mike Keech	Jr.	Ardmore	10		
Steve Lenhardt	Jr.	Wayne	9		
Bill McGinnis	So.	Hawley	6		
Eric McKee	Sr.	Danville	6		
Brian Phillips	Fr.	Wernersville	3		
Joe Roeder	Sr.	Allentown	5		
Steve Shultz	Jr.	Towanda	2		
Rich Winkler	So.	Hawley	3		
Gregg Zahour	So.	Easton	10		



Coach Bob Reeder (center) looks on as two members of the BSC golf team work on their putting.

## 1982 Golf Schedule

OPPONENT	SITE	TIME		
Lock Haven, Shippensburg, and Kutztown	Α	1:00 p.m.		
East Stroudsburg & West Chester	Н	1:30 p.m.		
Susquehanna East Stroudsburg	Н	1:00 p.m.		
King's College & Scranton	Α	1:00 p.m.		
	Lock Haven, Shippensburg, and Kutztown East Stroudsburg & West Chester Susquehanna East Stroudsburg King's College & Scranton Lock Haven Invitati	Lock Haven, Shippensburg, and Kutztown East Stroudsburg & West Chester Susquehanna East Stroudsburg King's College A		

### 1981 Results

BSC		OPP.
422	Kutztown	420
422	Lock Haven	407
422	Shippensburg	430
389	Lycoming	413
389	Lock Haven	393
409	West Chester	409*
409	East Stroudsburg	406
411	Scranton	424
411	King's	411**
411	East Stroudsburg	394
404	Susquehanna	406
404	Wilkes	430

\*WC won by tiebreaker

\*\*BSC won by tiebreaker Bucknell Tournament: 6th (6 teams) PC Championships: 10th (10 teams)

Record: 7-5

## **College Facts**

LOCATION: Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

YEAR FOUNDED: 1839

**ENROLLMENT: 5400 Undergraduates** 

COLORS: Maroon and Gold NICKNAME: Huskies

PRESIDENT: Dr. James H. McCormick
ATHLETIC DIRECTOR: H. Cecil Turberville

(Phone: 389-3225)

ASSOCIATE ATHLETIC DIRECTOR: Joanne McComb (Phone: 389-3912)

MEMBER: ECAC, NCAA (Division II), Pennsylvania Conference

HOME COURSE: Frosty Valley Country Club TRAINER: Paul G. Slocum (Phone 389-2401)

SPORTS INFORMATION DIRECTOR: James Hollister (Phone: 389-3411, Office; 784-7756, Home)